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EN Warning! Before proceeding with instal-
lation, read the Recommendations and 
Suggest ions in the User Manual.

DE Achtung! Lesen Sie vor Beginn der 
Installation die Sicherheitshinweise in 
der Bedienungsanleitung.

GR 

FR Attention! Veuillez lire les consignes de 
sécurité que contient la Notice d’utilisa-
tion avant d’installer l’appareil.

IT Attenzione! Prima di procedere all’instal-
lazione, leggere le Avvertenze e Suggeri- 
menti contenute nel Libretto di Uso. 

PT Atenção! Antes de continuar a instalação, 
leia as informações de segurança no Ma-
nual de Utilizador.

ES ¡Atención! Antes de realizar la instala-
ción, lea la información de seguridad del 
Manual del usuario.

NL Waarschuwing! Lees de veiligheidsinfor-
matie in de gebruikershandleiding voor-
dat u met de installatie begint.

PL 

SE 

CZ 

EN Warning! Before proceeding with instal-
lation, read the Recommendations and 
Suggest ions in the User Manual.

DE Achtung! Lesen Sie vor Beginn der In-
stallation die Sicherheitshinweise in der 
Gebrauchsanweisung.

FR Attention! Veuillez lire les consignes de 
sécurité que contient la Notice d’utilisa-
tion avant d’installer l’appareil.

IT Attenzione! Prima di procedere all’instal-
lazione, leggere le Avvertenze e Suggeri- 
menti contenute nel Libretto di Uso. 

FI Varoitus! Ennen kuin aloitat asennuksen, 
lue käyttöohjeen sisältämät turvallisuuso-
hjeet.

PT Atenção! Antes de continuar a instalação, 
leia as informações de segurança no Ma-
nual de Utilizador.

ES ¡Atención! Antes de realizar la instala-
ción, lea la información de seguridad del 
Manual del usuario.

NL Waarschuwing! Lees de veiligheidsinfor-
matie in de gebruikershandleiding voor-
dat u met de installatie begint.

NO 

SV CZ 

ET Hoiatus! Enne paigaldamist lugege läbi 
kasutusjuhendis olevad ohutusjuhised.

DA Vigtigt! Læs brugsanvisningens instruk-
tioner vedrørende sikkerhed, før instal-
lationen påbegyndes.
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raCCOrDO flessibile rF 600 cod. 112.0280.685

GIUNTO TONDO D150 cod. 112.0253.690CUrVa TONDa 90° D150 cod. 112.0253.688

TUbO D150 1000 cod. 112.0253.681

TUbO TCF 150 L=1,5 M. cod. 112.0280.687

Raccordo flessibile
Flexible connector

Giunto tondo
Ø 150 mm
Round connector
Ø 150 mm

Curva circolare 90°
Ø 150 mm
Right angle bend 90°
Ø 150 mm

Tubo TC 1000
Ø 150 mm
Round pipe TC 1000
Ø 150 mm

Tubo flessibile circolare
Flexible hose

L = 1,5 m Ø 150 mm

aTTeNZIONe / NOTE
Ordine minimo 10 pezzi per codice (o multipli di 10) / Minimum order 10 pieces per code (or multiples of 10)

11
4,

8
67

,4

°0,2 °0,2
67,4 114,8 225,39     -sf

°0,5

R22

R7,5
R9,6

R8

R6

11
4,

8
67

,4

°0,2 °0,2
67,4 114,8 225,39     -sf

°0,5

R22

R7,5
R9,6

R8

R6

CUrVa CrV 90 220x90 cod. 112.0459.453

Curva rettangolare/verticale 90° 220x90 mm
Vertical 90° bend 220x90 mm

24
4,

8

244,8 80,58
94,58

14

R22
Rb2,5

R218,05

CUrVa CrO 90 220x90 cod. 112.0459.455

Curva rettangolare/orizzontale 90° 220x90 mm
Horizontal 90° bend 220x90 mm

90
,1

220,1

FaSCeTTa FrF 220x90 cod. 112.0459.456

Fascetta rettangolare ferma tubo 220x90 mm
Bracket 220x90 mm
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aCCeSSOrI eSTeTICI DI USCITa arIa 
Ø 150 mm O eqUIVaLeNTe
FLaT aIr-DUCT SYSTeM Ø 150 mm Or eqUIVaLeNT
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8

Connessione elettrica HOB EXTRACTOR INTEGRATED

BLU

BROWN YELLOW
&

GREEN

BLACK

GREY

THREE PHASE

BIPHASE

MONOPHASE

YELLOW&GREEN‐‐‐‐‐‐‐>
BLU‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐> NEUTRO
BLACK‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐> LINEA1
BROWN‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐> LINEA2
GREY ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐> LINEA3

YELLOW&GREEN‐‐‐‐‐‐‐>
BLU‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐> NEUTRO
BLACK‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐> LINEA1
BROWN+GREY‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐> LINEA2

YELLOW&GREEN‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐>
BLU‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐> NEUTRO
BLACK+BROWN+GREY‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐> LINEA

13

Warning Strips

Warning strips show that specialist should do the connecting water, gas and electricity:

The electricity installation 
specialist.

The gas installation specialist.

The water installation 
specialist.

Neutral
LN1
LN2
LN3

Neutral
LN1
LN2

Neutral
LN1
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